
Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
Region Vll, Central Visayas

DIVISION  OF CEBU  PROVINCE
Sudlon,  Lahug, Cebu City

March 15, 2018

Division   Memorandum

No.   ao¢ s. 2018

CORRIGENDUM  TO   DIVIS]ON   MEMORANDA   NOS.153 & 166, S. 2018  QUALIFYING   EXAIvllNATIONS

I:OR  SPECIAL SCIENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (SSES),   SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

(STE) AND SPECIAL SCIENCE CURRICULUM   IMPLEMENTING  ELEMENTARY &
SECONDARY  SCHOOLS FOR S.Y.2018-2019

To:           Assistant  superintendents
Chiefs, SGOD and CI D

Education Supervisors / Coordinators
District Supervisors / OICs

SSES and STE School  Heads

Heads, Elementary & Secondary  Special  Science Curriculum  lmplementing Schools

1.            Please  be informed of the corrigendum to Division Memoranda Nos.153 & 166 s. 2018,
" Qualifying  Examinations  for  Special  Science   Elementary Schools (SSES) and Science, Technology and

Enginnering (STE) and Special Science Curriculum lmplementing Elementary & Secondary Schools sy.

2018-2019. This is due to conflict of  schedules of  Signing  of Teacher 1 Applicants  Ranking for Posting

on March  13, 2018 P.M.   and of  Regional  Conference  of  All  Education Program Supervisor in Science

on   March 23, 2018.

PARTICULAR ORIGINAL CORRIGENDUM

C:bnsolacion National HighSchool;Consolacton,Cebu March 13, 2018 P.M. April 13, 2018 (Friday)

San Remigio National High April 9, 2018 (Holiday) Mai.ch 24, 2018 (Saturday )
School, San Remigio, Cebu moved to March 23, 2018

2.             Schools involved are requested to prepare testing  rooms  and  examiners.

3.             Teacher  examiners  involved  are entitled to service credits  for  schedules  fall cin a  saturday/
Sunday  while  Schocll Head/s  and Division Personnel /s  involved are entitled to CompensatoryTime

Off  (CTO ) forservices  rendered  on  holidays/nan-working  days.

3.              Expenses incurred  in  connection with the conduct of the ciualifying examinations  are
chargeable  against  SSES  and STE  School  funds/ Local School   MOOE  or any  other  source of  funds

and forthe  Division Personnel  chargeable  against    Division  Funds , subject  to its  availability, and the

usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

4. Immediate  dissemination  of  this Memorandum is desired.

E!-i.-=.-.-.=5..I


